

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).10692/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-03-2017
in FCA Nos.168 & 169/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay At Nagpur)

SAU. ARCHANA AMOL RUCHKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMOL JAGGANATH RUCHKE

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T.
and permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Date : 26-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the issue of maintenance for
the child.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS