

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11205-  
11206/2019

SAU. ARCHANA AMOL RUCHKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMOL JAGGANATH RUCHKE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52389/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.52390/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52391/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
and IA No.52392/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 05-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vasu Khera, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to sole  
respondent has been received back with postal remarks "Insufficient  
Address". Hence, learned counsel for petitioner shall within a  
period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said  
respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service  
of notice upon him.

List again on 4.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar