

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11205-
11206/2019

SAU. ARCHANA AMOL RUCHKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMOL JAGGANATH RUCHKE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52389/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.52390/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52391/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.52392/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps
in respect of the Sole Respondent within two weeks. However, today
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Ld. Counsel on behalf of Mr. Nishant R.
Katneshwarkar, Ld. Advocate-on-Record appears on behalf of the Sole
Respondent and intends to file vakalatnama and counter Affidavit.
He may file the same within a period of four weeks.

List again on 14.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar