

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11205-11206/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-03-2017 in FCA No. 168/2014 24-03-2017 in FCA No. 169/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

SAU. ARCHANA AMOL RUCHKE

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

AMOL JAGGANATH RUCHKE

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.52390/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52391/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.52392/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Ananya Thapliyal, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 12th August, 2024, for reporting settlement, if any.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)